(Re	RM PTO-1595 v. 03:01) IB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/20	RM COVER SHEET  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
	To the Honorable 102238996	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof
1.	Name of Conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	EUGENIO SEGOVIA, JR. $92102$	TECHNICAL KNOCKOUT, INC.  Name: A Delaware Corporation  Internal Address:
Add	ditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	
3.	Nature of Conveyance:  ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other:	Street Address: 3450 PARK CENTRAL BOULEVARD NORTH  POMPANO City BEACH State FLA ZIP 33064
	ecution Date: Sept. 26,2007	Additional name(s) & address(es) are attached:  Yes X No
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s)  If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is: N/A
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	29/154,160 "BARBELL WEIGHT PLATE"  Additional numbers at	tached?  Yes  No
5.	Name and address of the party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total Number of applications and patents involved:
	Name: DALE PAUL DIMAGGIO, ESQ.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$_40.00,
	Internal Address: MALIN, HALEY & DIMAGGIO, P.A.	<ul> <li>✓ Enclosed</li> <li>☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> </ul>
	Street Address: 1936 SOUTH ANDREWS AVENUE	8. Deposit account number:
	City: FORT State FLA ZIP 33316  LAUDERDALE	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accessint)
	1/2002 DBYRNE 00000200 29154160 DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9.	Statement of signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information document.	is true and correct and any attached copy is the true copy of the original
	JOSEPH R. ENGLANDER, ESQ.	9/77/00
	5 1 00 074	
	Reg. No. 38,871  Name of Person Signing	Signature Date

**REEL: 013334 FRAME: 0273** 

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION

INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR:

ROBERT E. HARMS 9603 AMBERWICK

Residence Address: City/State/Zip:

HOUSTON, TEXAS 77031

INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR:

EUGENIO SEGOVIA, JR. 205 HERITAGE TRAIL

Residence Address:

City/State/Zip:

BELLVILLE, TEXAS 77418

ASSIGNEE:

TECHNICAL KNOCKOUT, INC.

A Delaware Corporation

Status:

Small Entity

Address:

3450 PARK CENTRAL BOULEVARD NORTH

POMPANO BEACH, FLORIDA 33064 City/State/Zip:

TITLE OF INVENTION:

BARBELL WEIGHT PLATE

United States Patent Application Serial Number: 29/154,160

Filed:

**JANUARY 18, 2002** 

The Assignors are the owners of the above-referenced invention and owners of the above-referenced United States patent application, and the Assignee is desirous of acquiring the same. In consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the Assignors hereby assign to the Assignee, including its successors, assigns, heirs, administrators, all of the Assignors' right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application therefor identified herein, including the right to sue for damages for all past infringement occurring prior to the execution date of this Assignment, and to any and all patents which may evolve therefrom:

The Assignors also assigns all of their right, title and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention and any Letters Patent which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority; and

The Assignors agree to execute any papers or perform any acts required to establish, vest or protect the Assignee's rights therein or required by Assignee to obtain said patent, without any additional payment therefor, but without any expense to Assignors.

Date of this document:

1:9530/FORMS/4873\_A33/GNMENT

RECORDED: 09/27/2002

**PATENT** REEL: 013334 FRAME: 0274